

For Immediate Release

Jazlyn Burke, 02 9281 3933 jazlyn.burke@adhesivepr.com.au Adhesive PR

Kate Hammond, Sony Australia PR.sanz@sony.com

Sony & Olivia Rodrigo to Release "LinkBuds S x Olivia Rodrigo Limited Edition Headphones

Headphones Designed and Tuned by Olivia Will Give Fans a Custom, Optimised

Listening Experience of Her Albums GUTS and SOUR







Sydney Australia, 27 September 2023 – Sony and Olivia Rodrigo today announced the release of LinkBuds S x Olivia Rodrigo designed and tuned in collaboration with 3X GRAMMY®-winning, multi-Platinum-selling, singer/songwriter Olivia Rodrigo. Based on Sony's LinkBuds S noise cancelling truly wireless headphones, the new limited edition LinkBuds S x Olivia Rodrigo feature Custom EQs tuned by Olivia and her producer Daniel Nigro. These special equalisers will allow for an optimal listening experience when streaming her albums GUTS and SOUR. The new addition has been crafted in a unique violet marble pattern styled by Olivia and made with environmentally conscious materials.

"I'm so excited that I got to design a limited edition LinkBuds S in the colour violet. The sound is incredible, and I can't wait for my fans to experience GUTS in this way," says Olivia.

"These headphones are meant to deliver a listening experience that is a personal extension of Olivia's creative intent and unique sound," says Hiroshi Nakamura, Head of Personal Entertainment Business Unit, Sony Corporation. "As a company that puts creator vision over everything, Sony aims to connect artists with their fans in innovative ways. Olivia's authenticity and commitment to her fanbase is one we wanted to honour with this amazing LinkBuds S partnership.

Listen Like Olivia with Her Custom EQs

The LinkBuds S x Olivia Rodrigo includes two special equalisers customised for Olivia's music that can be accessed through the Sony | Headphones Connect app¹, allowing fans to listen like Olivia.

Sustainability & Design

When designing the LinkBuds S x Olivia Rodrigo, Olivia chose an environmentally conscious design. Using factory recovered plastic, reclaimed water bottles² and recycled plastic materials from automobile parts³ to create parts of the case and body of the headphones. Due to the variation in material, the headphones host a violet marble pattern that causes no two pairs of LinkBuds S x Olivia Rodrigo to be the same.



LinkBuds S Noise Cancelling and High-Resolution Audio Wireless

² Part(s) of the body and case of LinkBuds S x Olivia Rodrigo are made from recycled water bottle materials.

¹ Version 10.1.1 or later

³ Recycled plastic is used in multiple parts of the headphone body and the case, which is subject to change

Just like the LinkBuds S, the LinkBuds S x Olivia Rodrigo feature noise cancelling, High-Resolution Audio Wireless, and host an ultra-small and lightweight design so fans will be able to comfortably listen to their favourite album all day long. Smart features such as Adaptive Sound Control and Auto Play learn from the user's behaviour and automatically adjust sound settings to provide the right sound for the moment. The LinkBuds S combines innovative ambient sound that lets the listener interact with the world around them, while high-quality noise cancelling technology allows them to focus on their favourite track from GUTS and nothing else.

The LinkBuds S allows the listener to experience High-Resolution Audio Wireless, thanks to Sony's industry-adopted audio coding technology, LDAC. All music will be restored back to high range sound with the use of DSEE Extreme™ that upscales digital music files in real time, allowing the listener to appreciate all the fine-details into their most-loved tracks.

Pricing and availability

The LinkBuds S x Olivia Rodrigo will be available in Australia from November 2023. Pre-order now.

Available at \$299.95 AUD

Only available at store.sony.com.au

###

About Sony Corporation

Sony Corporation is a creative entertainment company with a solid foundation of technology. From game and network services to music, pictures, electronics, image sensors and financial services - Sony's purpose is to fill the world with emotion through the power of creativity and technology. For more information, visit: http://www.sony.net/.

About Sony Australia: Sony Australia Limited is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Sony Corporation of Japan, and a leading manufacturer of audio, video, communications and information technology products for the consumer and professional markets. Committed to producing innovative and quality electronic products, the range includes BRAVIA TVs, Alpha digital interchangeable lens cameras and Cyber-shot digital cameras, headphones, Walkman MP3 players and other audio products, and professional broadcast equipment. For more information on Sony Australia, visit www.sony.com.au.

Images: Product images can be downloaded from the Sony Australia & NZ Flickr site: https://www.flickr.com/photos/sony-anz/. For assistance, please contact the Sony team at Adhesive PR at sony@adhesivepr.com.au

Social Media: Stay up-to-date with Sony Australia competitions, events, product reviews and videos via Facebook - www.facebook.com/sonyaustralia, Instagram www.instagram.com/sonyaustralia, YouTube www.youtube.com/sonyaustralia and Tik Tok www.tiktok.com/sonyaustralia